

TS – 116/2005

[CIS : 32/2016]

Order No : 169	20.07.2023
----------------	------------

Ld. JM Amta is in charge as Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR/Appearence of the defendants as well as for hearing of the application u/o 6,rule 17.

Plaintiff is present and have filed an application praying for necessary steps against the defendants as to their absence despite service of summon made to them via postal service.

Let the same be kept with the record.

At this stage defendant no.1[ka] & 1[kha] namely 'Kakoli Dutta' and 'Susovan Dutta' filed a fresh power and prays for time for filing written statement on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed.

Copy of the said application is served.

Objection raised on the same by the opponents.

Fix 21.09.2023 for hearing of the application u/o 6,rule 17 as well as for fiing written statement by defendant no.1[ka] & 1[kha].

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
(In-Charge)