

TS – 116/2005

[CIS : 32/2016]

Order No : 170 21.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/o 6 rule 17 of the CPC as well as for filing w/s by defendant no. 1[ka] & 1[kha].

Both side filed their respective haziras along with adjournment prayers with regard to the scheduled hearing of the application u/o 6 rule 17 and filing of w/s respectively.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said prayers are allowed.

A seperate petition has been filed by plaintiffs u/o 32 rule 3 of the CPC seeking appointment of Court Guardian to the defendant no 1[ka] on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 18.11.2023 for filing w/s by defendant no. 1[ka] & 1[kha], hearing the petition u/o 32 rule 3 of the CPC and w/o if any in connection with the same in the meantime.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)